PO Box 188 145 East First Street Newfolden, MN 56738 (218) 874-7135 Phone (218) 874-7136 Fax newfolden@wiktel.com www.ci.newfolden.mn.us

Mayor: Lori Warne * City Administrator: Tammy Hansen

Minutes

September 16, 2024

The meeting of the Newfolden City Council was called to order by Mayor Lori Warne at 7:00PM on Monday, September 16, 2024.

Present: Darin Jacobson Lori Warne Mark Augustine Adam Gast Melissa Bjorgaard

- 1) Motion by Councilmember Gast to approve the September 16th agenda. Motion seconded by Councilmember Jorgenson and carried.
- 2) Motion by Councilmember Jacobson to approve the September 16th Consent Agenda as presented. Motion seconded by Councilmember Gast and carried.
- 3) Committee Reports:
 - a. Fire Department:
 - a. Park and Recreation:
 - b. Infrastructure:
 - c. Budget:
 - d. Public Works:
- 4) Motion by Councilmember Gast to approve amended Ordinance No. 0199 Licensing and Regulating the Sale and Consumption of Intoxicating Liquor, and Providing a Penalty for Violation. Amendments include the addition of Sunday liquor licensing. Motion seconded by Councilmember Augustine and carried.
- 5) Motion by Councilmember Bjorgaard to approve the Sunday liquor license submitted by The Hobo Bar and Grill / Maurstad Holdings, Incorporated, effective September 21, 2024. Motion seconded by Councilmember Jacobson and carried.
- 6) Motion by Councilmember Augustine to approve the 2025 Levy Request. No levy increase is planned at this time.

 Motion by Councilmember Bjorgaard and carried.

- 7) The Council approved the submission of a donation request to the Driftskippers for the planning of a furnace replacement in the building currently rented by Humblebees Café.
- 8) H&S agreed to replace the curb and gutter and cracked sidewalk panels located on the South side of the community center. The price will be \$4,000.00 and can be paid in fiscal year 2025.
- 9) Motion by Councilmember Augustine to approve the submitted claims and timesheets. Motion seconded by Councilmember Gast and carried.

10) Motion by Councilmember Jacobson to adjourn the meeting at 8:05pm. Second by Councilmember Bjorgaard and carried.

Lori Warne Tammy Hansen
Mayor City Administrator

